INTERNATIONAL DRAUGHTS FEDERATION

**FMJD SECTION-64** 



www.fmjd64.org

tel.+79219562001, e-mail: <u>section64.idf@gmail.com</u>, <u>langin@rbcmail.ru</u>, <u>nikiforov@fmjd64.com</u> 17.08.2014

## AGENDA

Of the report and elective General Assembly of International Draughts Federation (IDF) - Section-64 FMJD

19 October 2014, St. Petersburg (Russia)

- 1. Registration and accreditation of delegates.
- 2. Opening of the General Assembly.
- 3. Report of President on the activities of the International Draughts Federation (IDF) Section-64 FMJD for the period from September 2012 to October 2014.
- 4. Financial report for 2012, 2013.
- 5. Report of the Audit Commission.
- 6. Elections of the President.
- 7. Elections of Board members.
- 8. Changes of the Charter.
- 9. Priority directions of activity, calendar of events for 2015-2018 years.
- 10. Proposals from national federations.
- 11. International titles.
- 12. Miscellaneous. Proposals from Technical Commission Membership fees Relation with FMJD
- 13. Closing of the General Assembly.

Program of the General Assembly: Registration and accreditation of delegates 16.30-17.00 Opening of the General Assembly 17.00 Closing of the General Assembly 20.00 Dinner 20.30

President of the International Draughts Federation (IDF) - FMJD Section-64



Vladimir Langin